PEM
AS28F128J3A
Q-Flash
AS28F128J3A
Rev. 5.8 8/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
1
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit

PBGA, 10mm x 13mm, 64 Ball w/1.00mm Pitch
        (Dimensions in mm)
ASI Ordering Information
Speed Pkg.
ASI Part Number Configuration (ns) Comments
Enhanced Operating Range (-400C to +1050C)
AS28F128J3MRG-15/ET 128Mb, x8/x16 Q-Flash 115 TSOP1-56
AS28F128J3MPBG-15/ET 128Mb, x8/x16 Q-Flash 115 FBGA-64 Consult Factory, MOQ's
Apply
Extended Operating Range (-550C to +1250C)
AS28F128J3MRG-15/XT 128Mb, x8/x16 Q-Flash 115 TSOP1-56
AS28F128J3MPBG-15/XT 128Mb, x8/x16 Q-Flash 115 FBGA-64 Consult Factory, MOQ's
Apply
10.00 +/-0.10
3.50 +/-0.05
7.00 13.00 +/-0.10
6.50 +/-0.05
1.00 Typ.
(Bottom View)
Ball A1 ID
Ball A1
7.00
0.10  C
C
Seating Plane Ball A1 Corner ID
Alt. Ball A1 ID
1.20 Max.
Solder Ball Material: 62% Sn., 36% Pb., 2% Ag.
0.85 +/-0.075
x64 @ 0.45 diameter, post reflow
LO
T C
O
D
E
D
ATE C
O
D
E
O
EU
86      XT
AS28F128J3APBG
-15
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Speed (ns) Pkg. Comments
AS28F128J3ARG‐15/ET 128Mb, x8/x16 Q‐Flash 115 TSOP1‐56
AS28F128J3APBG‐15/ET 128Mb, x8/x16 Q‐Flash 115 FBGA‐64
Consult Factory,
MOQ's Apply
AS28F128J3ARG‐15/XT 128Mb, x8/x16 Q‐Flash 115 TSOP1‐56
AS28F128J3APBG‐15/XT 128Mb, x8/x16 Q‐Flash 115 FBGA‐64
Consult Factory,
MOQ's Apply
Enhanced Operating Range (‐40oC to +105oC)
Extended Operating Range (‐550C to +1250C)
PEM
AS28F128J3A
Q-Flash
AS28F128J3A
Rev. 5.8 8/13
Micross Components reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
15
DOCUMENT TITLE
Plastic Encapsulated Microcircuit
128Mb, x8 and x16 Q-FLASH Memory
Even Sectored, Single Bit per Cell Architecture
REVISION HISTORY
Rev #		  History					     Release Date	 Status
5.5		  Updated with Numonyx Info		  March 2009		  Release
5.6		  Added Micross Information			  March 2010		  Release
5.7		  Updated DC Electrical Characteristics	 May 2011		  Release